504777827 02/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4824556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	01/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREMIUM HOME COMFORT, INC.
Street Address:	2212 WALNUT STREET
Internal Address:	FIRST FLOOR
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14826135
Application Number:	29619771
Application Number:	29577760
Application Number:	29624638
Patent Number:	D801499
Patent Number:	D802110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400

Email:dmarkee@vklaw.comCorrespondent Name:RANDOLPH J. HUISAddress Line 1:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NORIA-1A /DMM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDOLPH J. HUIS
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph J. Huis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

504777827 REEL: 045331 FRAME: 0557

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = Noria Technologies LLC_Delaware Certificate Of Conversion \#page 1.tif\\ source = Noria Technologies LLC_Delaware Certificate Of Conversion \#page 2.tif\\ source = Noria Technologies LLC_Delaware Certificate Of Conversion \#page 3.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 045331 FRAME: 0558

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "NORIA TECHNOLOGIES,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NORIA

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "PREMIUM HOME COMFORT, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 10:59 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5956714 8100V SR# 20180007554

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jugay in gracery generals in stare

Authentication: 201910922

Date: 01-03-18

PATENT REEL: 045331 FRAME: 0559 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:59 AM 01/02/2018
FILED 10:59 AM 01/02/2018
SR 20180007554 - File Number 5956714

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

NORIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into PREMIUM HOME COMFORT, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Conversion"):

- 1. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Noria Technologies, LLC.
- 2. The Company's Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 5, 2016.
- 3. The name of the corporation into which the Company shall be converted pursuant to this Certificate of Conversion is Premium Home Comfort, Inc.
- 4. The Conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 5. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 045331 FRAME: 0560 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of January 2,2018.

NORIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Kurt M. Swanson

Kurt Michael Swanson Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 045331 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 02/14/2018